THREE RIVERS COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

Section: 0000 Board of Trustees			
Sub Section: 0300 Board of Trustees Organization			
Title: BP 0322 Advisors to the Board		Page 1 of 2	
Associated Regulation:			
References:			
Supersedes: 1.8			
Responsible Administrator: College President			
Initial Approval: 10-15-2009	Last Revision: 09-21-2016		

The board of trustees shall from time to time appoint professional advisors to serve the board on an "as-need" basis. Advisors shall be selected by recommendation and nomination to the board of trustees with the majority of its members voting in favor of the appointment. Each appointment for service shall be designated as to type, term, and nature of appointment.

- The board of trustees shall secure the services of an attorney who will advise and represent the board on legal matters.
- The board of trustees shall secure the services of an auditor who will advise the board on the auditing procedures.
- The board of trustees shall secure the services of a professional engineer who will advise and represent the board on engineering matters.

The board will have the preceding advisors with other positions appointed as deemed necessary by a majority vote of the board.

THREE RIVERS COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

Section: 0000 Board of Trustees			
Sub Section: 0300 Board of Trustees Organization			
Title: BP 0322 Advisors to the Board		Page 2 of 2	
Associated Regulation:			
References:			
Supersedes: 1.8			
Responsible Administrator: College President			
Initial Approval: 10-15-2009	Last Revision: 09-21-2016		

DOCUMENT HISTORY:

10-15-2009: Initial approval of Policy BP 0322 Advisors to the Board.

09-21-2016: The College Board of Trustees approved the name change of the college

from Three Rivers Community College to Three Rivers College.